

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1366-1369/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in CR No. 6275/2014 17-09-2018 in CR No. 6278/2014 17-09-2018 in CR No. 7492/2015 17-09-2018 in CR No. 7493/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUBHASH SAHOONJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA SEHGAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 1 April 2019 seeks the directions of this Court for the disbursal of an amount of Rupees Four Lakhs out of Rupees Seven Lakhs deposited in pursuance of the order dated 20 February 2019.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has filed a letter seeking release of Rupees Three Lakhs in favour of Prabha Sehgal (first respondent) and Rupees One Lakh in favour of Urmil Kaushal (second respondent).

Since the respondents are agreeable to this course of action, the Registry is directed to release the amount in the above terms.

The office report is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER