

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1366-1369/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in CR No. 6275/2014 17-09-2018 in CR No. 6278/2014 17-09-2018 in CR No. 7492/2015 17-09-2018 in CR No. 7493/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUBHASH SAHOONJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA SEHGAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2007/2019 (IV-B)

(WITH IA No.10521/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10531/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10527/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 03-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
Dr. Mansi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Petitions on 9 May 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER